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Schedule

Applicant

2 July 1990

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

Warner Bros

Pacer Kerridge Film
Distributors Ltd.

Orion Pictures

Warner Bros

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

3 July 1990

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

Warner Bros

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

4 July 1990

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

Pacer Kerridge Film
Distributors Ltd

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

5 July 1990

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

6 July 1990

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

New Zealand Federation
of Film Societies

Maker

Ron Mann

Warren Beatty
Harry Hook

Irvin Kershner
Frank Marshal
David Lynch

Les Blank

losif Pasternak
Ralph Arlyck
Grant Lahood
Karen Aqua
Jiri Menzel
Frank Marshall

Pupi Avati

Seth Olitzky
Sharon Sandusky
Susan Delson
Krzysztof Kieslowski
J P Somersaulter
Skip Battaglia

Gary Pollard

Mary Hestand
Guiseppe Tornatore
Sue Brooks

Meg Partridge
Karen Thorsen

Geoff Clendon

Amber Production
Team
Yevgeny Tsymbal

Various

Kaizo Hayashi
Krzysztof Kieslowski
Warren Sonbert
Claude Miller

Jeremy Parker
Alexander Jodorowsky
Krzysztof Kieslowski
Shu Kei

Jan Svankmajer

NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Title Silent(S)

or
Trailer(T)

COMIC BOOK
CONFIDENTIAL

DICK TRACY

LORD OF THE FLIES

ROBOCOP 2

“ROLLER COASTER
RABBIT"

TWIN PEAKS

YUM, YUM, YUM! A
TASTE OF CAJUN

& CREOLE
COOKING

THE BLACK SQUARE

CURRENT EVENTS

THE END

KAKANIA

LARKS ON A
THREAD

Roller Coaster Rabbit
(T.No. 1)

STORY OF BOYS
AND GIRLS

BALLET FRENETIC

C'MON BABE
(DANKE SCHOEN)

CAUSE AND EFFECT

DECALOGUE ONE

DOT TO DOT

GEOLOGIC TIME

GOING UP

HE WAS ONCE

NUOVO CINEMA
PARADISO

AN ORDINARY
WOMAN

PORTRAIT OF
IMOGEN

THE PRICE OF THE

TICKET
RISE UP STILT

IN FADING LIGHT

SEDOV, COUNSEL
FOR THE DEFENSE

ANIMATED SELF
PORTRAITS

CIRCUS BOYS

DECALOGUE: PART
TWO

FRIENDLY WITNESS

LA PETITE VOLEUSE

PICTURE START

SANTA SANGRE

A SHORT FILM
ABOUT LOVE

SUNLESS DAYS

TMA, SVETLO, TMA

(as specified).
Ex—Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition

No.
of
Copies

60

Gauge
Format

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm

35 mm
35mm
35 mm

16 mm

35 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
35 mm
35 mm

35 mm

16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
35 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm
35 mm
16 mm
16 mm
16 mm

16 mm

16 mm

35 mm

35 mm

35 mm
35 mm
16 mm
35 mm
16 mm
35 mm
35 mm
16 mm

35 mm

Running
Time
Minutes

86.5

106.0
91.0

118.0
7.5
95.5
30.5

58.5
55.5
9.0
35
95.5
15

9156

5.0
120
105
56.0

70

6.0
295
16.0

124.5
36.0
275
86.5

110

105.0

455

8.0

107.5
60.0
305

1100

35

1245
875
89.0

75

Reason for
Cuts

(with any conditions as specified).

Country
of

Decision Origin

GA US.A.

GA USA.

RP13 USA.

RP16 US.A.

GY UsA

GA USA.

GY US.A.

G USSR.

GA US.A.

GA New Zealand

G USA.

GA Czechoslovakia

GY US.A.

GA Italy

G USA.

GA USA.

G USA

GA Poland

G USA.

G USA

GA USA.

GY USA

GA UK.

GA Australia

GY USA.

GA US.A.

G New Zealand

GA UK.

GA US.SR.

GA US.A,
Japan,
Czechoslovakia,
Yugoslavia,
USSR

GA Japan

GA Poland

GA USA

RP13 France

GY Australia

R18 Italy

RP13 Poland

GA Hong Kong,
Japan

GA Czechoslovakia

3267

Notes
Remarks

Censor’s note: content
may disturb.

Censor's note: content
may offend.

Russian dialogue, English
subtitles.

ltalian dialogue, English
subtitles.

No dialogue.

Italian dialogue, English
subtitles.

Censor’s note: Language
may offend.

Russian dialogue, English
subtitles.

Japanese dialogue,
English subtitles.

Polish dialogue, English
subtitles.

English dialogue.

English and Chinese
dialogue.



