NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

 $R^* — Approved for exhibition only (as specified). \\ Ex — Exempted from examination and approved for exhibition (with any conditions as specified). \\$

Schedule

Schedule		Title Cilent(C)	No.		Punning			Country	
Applicant	Maker	Title Silent(S) or Trailer(T)	of Copies	Gauge Format	Running Time Minutes	Reason for Cuts	Decision	of Origin	Notes Remarks
2 July 1990									
New Zealand Federation	Ron Mann	COMIC BOOK	1	35 mm	86.5		GA	U.S.A.	
of Film Societies Warner Bros	Warren Beatty	CONFIDENTIAL DICK TRACY	24	35 mm	106.0		GA	U.S.A.	
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd.	Harry Hook	LORD OF THE FLIES	1	35 mm	91.0		RP13	U.S.A.	Censor's note: content may disturb.
Orion Pictures	Irvin Kershner	ROBOCOP 2	1	35 mm	118.0		RP16	U.S.A.	Censor's note: content may offend.
Warner Bros	Frank Marshal	"ROLLER COASTER RABBIT"	24	35 mm	7.5		GY	U.S.A	.,
New Zealand Federation	David Lynch	TWIN PEAKS	1	35 mm	95.5		GA	U.S.A.	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Les Blank	YUM, YUM, YUM! A TASTE OF CAJUN & CREOLE COOKING	1	16 mm	30.5		GY	U.S.A.	
3 July 1990									
New Zealand Federation	Iosif Pasternak	THE BLACK SQUARE	1	35 mm	58.5		G	U.S.S.R.	Russian dialogue, English subtitles.
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Ralph Arlyck	CURRENT EVENTS	1	16 mm	55.5		GA	U.S.A.	suomes.
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Grant Lahood	THE END	1	16 mm	9.0		GA	New Zealand	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Karen Aqua	KAKANIA	1	16 mm	3.5		G	U.S.A.	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Jiri Menzel	LARKS ON A	1	35 mm	95.5		GA	Czechoslovakia	
of Film Societies Warner Bros	Frank Marshall	THREAD Roller Coaster Rabbit	60	35 mm	1.5		GY	U.S.A.	
New Zealand Federation	Pupi Avati	(T. No. 1) STORY OF BOYS	1	35 mm	91.5		GA .	Italy	Italian dialogue, English
of Film Societies	rupi Avati	AND GIRLS	1	33 mm	91.5		OA .	Italy	subtitles.
4 July 1990									
New Zealand Federation	Seth Olitzky	BALLET FRENETIC	1	16 mm	5.0		G	U.S.A.	No dialogue.
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Sharon Sandusky	C'MON BABE	1	16 mm	12.0		GA	U.S.A.	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Susan Delson	(DANKE SCHOEN) CAUSE AND EFFECT	1	16 mm	10.5		G	U.S.A	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Krzysztof Kieslowski	DECALOGUE ONE	1	35 mm	56.0		GA	Poland	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	J P Somersaulter	DOT TO DOT	1	16 mm	7.0		G	U.S.A.	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Skip Battaglia	GEOLOGIC TIME	1	16 mm	6.0		G	U.S.A	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Gary Pollard	GOING UP	1	16 mm	29.5		GA	U.S.A.	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	-		1				GY	U.S.A	
of Film Societies	Mary Hestand	HE WAS ONCE		16 mm	16.0				
Pacer Kerridge Film Distributors Ltd	Guiseppe Tornatore	NUOVO CINEMA PARADISO	13	35 mm	124.5		GA	U.K.	Italian dialogue, English subtitles.
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Sue Brooks	AN ORDINARY WOMAN	1	16 mm	36.0		GA	Australia	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Meg Partridge	PORTRAIT OF IMOGEN	1	16 mm	27.5		GY	U.S.A.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Karen Thorsen	THE PRICE OF THE TICKET	1	16 mm	86.5		GA	U.S.A.	
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Geoff Clendon	RISE UP STILT	1	16 mm	11.0		G	New Zealand	
5 July 1990									
New Zealand Federation	Amber Production	IN FADING LIGHT	1	16 mm	105.0		GA	U.K.	Censor's note: Language
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Team Yevgeny Tsymbal	SEDOV, COUNSEL	1	35 mm	45.5		GA	U.S.S.R.	may offend. Russian dialogue, English
of Film Societies	3 , ,	FOR THE DEFENSE							subtitles.
6 July 1990									
New Zealand Federation of Film Societies	Various	ANIMATED SELF PORTRAITS	1	35 mm	8.0		GA	U.S.A, Japan, Czechoslovakia Yugoslavia, U.S.S.R.	,
New Zealand Federation	Kaizo Hayashi	CIRCUS BOYS	1	35 mm	107.5		GA	Japan	Japanese dialogue,
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Krzysztof Kieslowski	DECALOGUE: PART	1	35 mm	60.0		GA	Poland	English subtitles. Polish dialogue, English
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Warren Sonbert	TWO FRIENDLY WITNESS	1	16 mm	30.5		GA	U.S.A	subtitles.
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Claude Miller	LA PETITE VOLEUSE	1	35 mm	110.0		RP13	France	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Jeremy Parker	PICTURE START	1	16 mm	3.5		GY	Australia	
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Alexander Jodorowsky	SANTA SANGRE	1	35 mm	124.5		R18	Italy	English dialogue.
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Krzysztof Kieslowski	A SHORT FILM	1	35 mm	87.5		RP13	Poland	J
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation	Shu Kei	ABOUT LOVE SUNLESS DAYS	1	16 mm	89.0		GA	Hong Kong,	English and Chinese
of Film Societies New Zealand Federation								Japan	dialogue.
of Film Societies	Jan Svankmajer	TMA, SVETLO, TMA	1	35 mm	7.5		GA	Czechoslovakia	